
 

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINS AND ASSOCIATED ROADWORKS AT CITE 

ROZEMONT – VALLEE PITOT 

 

NDU/Q/4/2019-2020/ONB 

 

1. Scope of project: Construction of drain and associated ancillary works at Cite Rozemont 

         - Vallee Pitot 
 

2. Method of Procurement: Open National Bidding (ONB). 

 

3. Date of Invitation for Bids: 26 September 2019. 

 

4. Closing date for submission of Bids: 29 October 2019 

 

5. Date and Place of Opening of Bids: 29 October 2019 at National Development Unit 

 

6. Number of Bids received by closing date: four 

 

7. Responsiveness of Bids: 

 

Bidder’s Name Bid Amount 

(incl. VAT) /₨ 

Responsive or not 

responsive (Yes/No) 

Reasons why bids not responsive 

Onix Co. Ltd 43,621,620.00 Yes  

Safety 

Construction 

Co.Ltd 

54,542,309.25 No 

Major deviation due to material 

changes in the Bid Submission Form 

and also failure to fill in the total 

price in the Bid Submission Form 

being an omission of material 

information. 

H. Padiachy 

Contractor Ltd 
62,280,800.80 No 

Non-compliant with respect to 

Clause ITB 6.3(d). 

J. Dookhun & 

Sons Ltd 
64,676,000.00 No 

Non-compliant with respect to 

Clause ITB 6.3(d). 

 

8. Price Comparison for bids that are substantially responsive 

 

The corrected amounts are tabled below: 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid 

 

Onix Co. Ltd recommended for award of the contract “Construction of Drains and Associated 

Roadworks at Cite Rozemont – Vallee Pitot” for the corrected amount of MUR 44,771,620.60 

(VAT incl.). 

Bidder’s 

Name 

A. Bid Price at 

Opening MUR 

(Inc. VAT) 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

MUR (Incl. 

VAT) 

C. Price 

after 

currency 

conversion 

MUR 

D. Price 

after 

Adjustm

ent MUR 

E. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference (If 

Applicable) 

Ran

k 

Onix Co. 

Ltd 
43,621,620.00 44,771,620.60 

N/A N/A N/A 
1 


